C
H
O
K
E
S
Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified

D (MAX.)
RL-2226-5-5 0.640 (16.26) 0.053 (1.35) 0.750 (19.05) 0.875 (22.23)
RL-2226-5-10 0.640 (16.26) 0.053 (1.35) 1.000 (25.40) 1.125 (28.58)
RL-2226-5-27 0.875 (22.23) 0.053 (1.35) 0.562 (14.27) 0.875 (22.23)
RL-2226-5-50 0.875 (22.23) 0.053 (1.35) 0.750 (19.05) 1.125 (28.58
RL-2226-5-68 0.875 (22.23) 0.053 (1.35) 0.875 (22.23) 1.125 (28.58)
RL-2226-5-100 0.875 (22.23) 0.053 (1.35) 1.000 (25.40) 1.375 (34.93)
RL-2226-5-150 0.875 (22.23) 0.053 (1.35) 1.250 (31.75) 1.625 (41.28)
RL-2226-10-5 0.687 (17.45) 0.065 (1.65) 0.812 (20.62) 1.125 (28.58)
RL-2226-10-10 0.687 (17.45) 0.065 (1.65) 1.218 (30.94) 1.375 (34.93)
RL-2226-10-27 0.937 (23.80) 0.065 (1.65) 0.687 (17.45) 1.125 (28.58)
RL-2226-10-50 0.937 (23.80) 0.065 (1.65) 0.937 (23.80) 1.375 (34.93)
RL-2226-10-68 0.937 (23.80) 0.065 (1.65) 1.125 (28.58) 1.375 (34.93)
RL-2226-10-100 0.937 (23.80) 0.065 (1.65) 1.312 (33.32) 1.625 (41.28)
RL-2226-15-5 0.725 (18.42) 0.082 (2.08) 0.937 (23.80) 1.375 (34.93)
RL-2226-15-10 0.725 (18.42) 0.082 (2.08) 1.500 (38.10) 1.687 (42.85)
RL-2226-15-27 1.000 (25.40) 0.082 (2.08) 0.937 (23.80) 1.375 (34.93)
RL-2226-15-50 1.000 (25.40) 0.082 (2.08) 0.062 (1.57) 1.625 (41.28)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (CONTINUED)
U.S. Standard  (mm)

71
RL-2226
Renco Part No.
RL-2226
Inductance
(µH)
Irms
(A)
DCR
Max. (Ohms)
Self-Resonant
Frequency (MHz) (Min.)
Isat
(A)
RL-2226-3-5 5.0 3.0 0.015 40.0 19.0
RL-2226-3-10 10.0 3.0 0.018 25.0 17.0
RL-2226-3-27 27.0 3.0 0.035 8.0 15.0
RL-2226-3-50 50.0 3.0 0.050 5.0 12.0
RL-2226-3-100 100.0 3.0 0.065 2.5 8.0
RL-2226-3-150 150.0 3.0 0.075 2.0 5.0
RL-2226-3-250 250.0 3.0 0.090 1.0 3.0
RL-2226-5-5 5.0 5.0 0.012 30.0 20.0
RL-2226-5-10 10.0 5.0 0.015 20.0 18.0
RL-2226-5-27 27.0 5.0 0.025 7.0 15.0
RL-2226-5-50 50.0 5.0 0.030 4.0 10.0
RL-2226-5-68 68.0 5.0 0.035 3.5 9.0
RL-2226-5-100 100.0 5.0 0.050 2.5 7.0
RL-2226-5-150 150.0 5.0 0.060 2.0 5.0
RL-2226-5-250 250.0 5.0 0.070 1.0 3.0
RL-2226-10-5 5.0 10.0 0.010 30.0 19.0
RL-2226-10-10 10.0 10.0 0.012 20.0 17.0
RL-2226-10-27 27.0 10.0 0.018 7.0 15.0
RL-2226-10-50 50.0 10.0 0.025 4.0 9.0
RL-2226-10-68 68.0 10.0 0.027 3.5 8.0
RL-2226-10-100 100.0 10.0 0.030 2.5 6.0
RL-2226-15-5 5.0 15.0 0.008 30.0 20.0
RL-2226-15-10 10.0 15.0 0.010 20.0 17.0
RL-2226-15-27 27.0 15.0 0.015 7.0 14.0
RL-2226-15-50 50.0 15.0 0.020 4.0 9.0
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
1.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC
2.  Isat - DC CURRENT THAT WILL CAUSE INDUCTANCE